1
Options & Accessories
Purge/Drain Ports
Purge ports are 1/8" FNPT plugged access ports on
theinlet side of the shutoff valves on all Hex manifolds
(except HM93/94). They allow for easy draining of
impulse lines or the introduction of a purge gas or
liquid seal without requiring additional tees and fittings.

Gauge Mounting
Hex Mounting Kit Components
How to Order
Model
Number Configuration Tube Fittings/Material Valve Outlet Gauge Inlet
HK 1 = 4-1/2" gauge 1 = 4-1/2" gauge 1 = 1/4" FNPT 1 = 1/4" MNPT
2 = 6" gauge 2 = 6" gauge 2 = 1/2" FNPT 2 = 1/2" MNPT
3 = 3/4" FNPT 3 - 3/4" FNPT
4 - 1/2" FNPT
Sample Ordering Schematic
HK 1 1 2 4
3
Options & Accessories
Steam Blocks
Simple modular method of steam heating field
instruments and eliminating the tubing loops used for
traditional tracing.
With the block directly attached to the manifold, heat
transfer is consistent, reliable, and the instrument is left
free for simple removal for maintenance.
The stem block's compact design allows easy
insulation through the use of a variety of commercially
available enclosures.
Integral Steam Tracing
Valves with built-in steam passages are available for
critical temperature maintenance of gauge pressure,
sampling or differential pressure applications that
require greater heat transfer rates.
Steam Jacketed Sample/Drain Valve
Integrally-traced sample valves are available for use
on sampling systems that require high temperatures to
ensure a consistent liquid sample.
Hex Valve offers simple solutions for the winterization or heating requirements of your process instrumentation,
including both differential pressure and gauge pressure instruments, as well as maintaining temperature on sample
applications.
4
Options & Accessories
Steam Trace Block
The steam trace block option is specified for processes
that can thicken or solidify at ambient temperatures as is
common with many chemical and petroleum products.
It is also used on field-mounted transmitters and
instruments to prevent weather conditions from affecting
operation.
The steam block has a 1/4" NPT opening on each end
and is attached to the underside of the manifold with
two bolts located on a 1" center-to-center dimension. It
is available as an option on the following models:
•  HIM10	 •  HM13	 •  HM14	 •  HM16
•  HIM18	 •  HM20	 •  HM40	 •  HM45
•  HIM50	 •  HM53	 •  HM54	 •  HM55
•  HIM56	 •  HM57	 •  HM58	 •  HM56
How To Order
Hex steam trace block option is easy to order. From the